


<



**बैंक ऑफ बरौदा**  
**Bank of Baroda**

**Regional Stressed Assets Recovery Branch, Dena Bank Building, 1st Floor, 17-B, Horniman Circle, Fort, Mumbai-400001. Phone: 022- 68260059/60/61 Email: sarrms@bankofbaroda.co.in**

**APPENDIX IV-A, II-A [Provision to Rule 8(6) and 6(2)]**  
**SALE NOTICE FOR SALE OF IMMOVABLE PROPERTIES**


E-Auction Sale Notice for Sale of Immovable Assets under the Securitization and Reconstruction of Financial Assets and Enforcement of Security Interest Act, 2002 read with proviso to Rule 6(2) & (6) of the Security Interest (Enforcement) Rules, 2002.

Notice is hereby given to the public in general and in particular to the Borrower (s), Mortgagor (s) and Guarantor (s) that the below described immovable property mortgaged/charged to the Secured Creditor, possession of which has been taken by the Authorized Officer of Bank of Baroda, Secured Creditor, will be sold on "As is where is", "As is what is", and "Whatever there is" basis for recovery of dues in below mentioned account/s. The details of Borrower/s/Mortgagor/Guarantor/s/Secured Asset/s/Dues/Reserve Price/e-Auction date & Time, EMD and Bid Increase Amount are mentioned below -

Srl Lot No Aucti on	Name & address of Borrowers / Guarantor/ Mortgagors	Give short description of the immovable property with known encumbrances, if any	Total Dues	Date & Time of E-auction	(1) Reserve Price (2) EMD (3) Bid Increase Amount (Rs. In lakhs)	Status of possession (Constructive / Physical)	Property Inspection date & Time and contact details
1	<b>M/s Veer Textiles</b> 1572/7, Sainath Industrial Compound, Mithpada,Khoni,Bhiwandi Taluka Bhiwandi Dist-Thane-421302 <b>Mr. Kantibhai Jotram Patel Proprietor of M/s Veer Textiles</b> Flat No 303,3rd Floor, Om Mansarovar Co-Op Housing Society Ltd., A-5, College Road, Bhiwandi Taluka Bhiwandi, Dist. Thane-421302 <b>Mrs. Lalitaben Kantibhai Patel Guarantor of M/s Veer Textiles</b> Flat No 303,3rd Floor. Om Mansarovar CO-Op Housing Society Ltd., A-5, College Road, Bhiwandi Taluka Bhiwandi, Dist. Thane-421302	Flat No 303, 3rd Floor, Building No A-5, Survey No 22 & 15 Hissa no 2, 1(p), Om Mansarovar Co Op Housing Society Ltd., College Road, village- Phene Bhiwandi Taluka Bhiwandi, Dist. Thane-421304 Carpet Area of the Flat 629 Sq. Ft., <b>Encumbrance known to Bank: Nil</b>	Rs 47.08 Lakhs + unapplied interest and other charges thereon from 29.06.2017	<b>20-03-2023</b> <b>14:00Hrs to</b> <b>18:00Hrs</b>	(1) Rs. 22.50 (2) Rs. 2.25 (3) Rs. 0.25	Physical Possession	15.03.2023 11.00 AM to 01.00 PM Mr. Mohan Sarkate 8169009953

Note: The purchaser shall bear applicable Taxes, GST relating to immovable properties.

For detailed terms and conditions of sale, please refer to the link provided in <https://www.bankofbaroda.in/e-auction.htm> and <https://tbapi.in>. Also, prospective bidders may contact the authorized officer on Tel.No. 022-68260059/60/61/62



**Date: 13.02.2023**  
**Place: Mumbai**

**Sd/-**  
**Authorised Officer**  
**Bank of Baroda**

## PUBLIC NOTICE

Notice is hereby given that my client intend to purchase from Mr. AZIMULLAH NAEEMULLAH & SHAIKH AHMED ALI, Commercial Premises bearing Old Shop No. 6 & 8, at No. 21, Rajan Valley Road, Bandra West, Mumbai - 400 050, in the Carpet Area, situated at New Chinchbud, Opp Kashikunj, Chinchbud, Waterfront Road, Plot No. 142FS, 142S, 142T, 142U, 142V, 142W, 142X, 142Y, 142Z, 142AA, 142AB, 142AC, 142AD, 142AE, 142AF, 142AG, 142AH, 142AI, 142AJ, 142AK, 142AL, 142AM, 142AN, 142AO, 142AP, 142AQ, 142AR, 142AS, 142AT, 142AU, 142AV, 142AW, 142AX, 142AY, 142AZ, 142BA, 142BB, 142BC, 142BD, 142BE, 142BF, 142BG, 142BH, 142BI, 142BJ, 142BK, 142BL, 142BM, 142BN, 142BO, 142BP, 142BQ, 142BR, 142BS, 142BT, 142BU, 142BV, 142BW, 142BX, 142BY, 142BZ, 142CA, 142CB, 142CC, 142CD, 142CE, 142CF, 142CG, 142CH, 142CI, 142CJ, 142CK, 142CL, 142CM, 142CN, 142CO, 142CP, 142CQ, 142CR, 142CS, 142CT, 142CU, 142CV, 142CW, 142CX, 142CY, 142CZ, 142DA, 142DB, 142DC, 142DD, 142DE, 142DF, 142DG, 142DH, 142DI, 142DJ, 142DK, 142DL, 142DM, 142DN, 142DO, 142DP, 142DQ, 142DR, 142DS, 142DT, 142DU, 142DV, 142DW, 142DX, 142DY, 142DZ, 142EA, 142EB, 142EC, 142ED, 142EE, 142EF, 142EG, 142EH, 142EI, 142EJ, 142EK, 142EL, 142EM, 142EN, 142EO, 142EP, 142EQ, 142ER, 142ES, 142ET, 142EU, 142EV, 142EW, 142EX, 142EY, 142EZ, 142FA, 142FB, 142FC, 142FD, 142FE, 142FF, 142FG, 142FH, 142FI, 142FJ, 142FK, 142FL, 142FM, 142FN, 142FO, 142FP, 142FQ, 142FR, 142FS, 142FT, 142FU, 142FV, 142FW, 142FX, 142FY, 142FZ, 142GA, 142GB, 142GC, 142GD, 142GE, 142GF, 142GG, 142GH, 142GI, 142GJ, 142GK, 142GL, 142GM, 142GN, 142GO, 142GP, 142GQ, 142GR, 142GS, 142GT, 142GU, 142GV, 142GW, 142GX, 142GY, 142GZ, 142HA, 142HB, 142HC, 142HD, 142HE, 142HF, 142HG, 142HH, 142HI, 142HJ, 142HK, 142HL, 142HM, 142HN, 142HO, 142HP, 142HQ, 142HR, 142HS, 142HT, 142HU, 142HV, 142HW, 142HX, 142HY, 142HZ, 142IA, 142IB, 142IC, 142ID, 142IE, 142IF, 142IG, 142IH, 142II, 142IJ, 142IK, 142IL, 142IM, 142IN, 142IO, 142IP, 142IQ, 142IR, 142IS, 142IT, 142IU, 142IV, 142IW, 142IX, 142IY, 142IZ, 142JA, 142JB, 142JC, 142JD, 142JE, 142JF, 142JG, 142JH, 142JI, 142JJ, 142JK, 142JL, 142JM, 142JN, 142JO, 142JP, 142JQ, 142JR, 142JS, 142JT, 142JU, 142JV, 142JW, 142JX, 142JY, 142JZ, 142KA, 142KB, 142KC, 142KD, 142KE, 142KF, 142KG, 142KH, 142KI, 142KJ, 142KK, 142KL, 142KM, 142KN, 142KO, 142KP, 142KQ, 142KR, 142KS, 142KT, 142KU, 142KV, 142KW, 142KX, 142KY, 142KZ, 142LA, 142LB, 142LC, 142LD, 142LE, 142LF, 142LG, 142LH, 142LI, 142LJ, 142LK, 142LL, 142LM, 142LN, 142LO, 142LP, 142LQ, 142LR, 142LS, 142LT, 142LU, 142LV, 142LW, 142LX, 142LY, 142LZ, 142MA, 142MB, 142MC, 142MD, 142ME, 142MF, 142MG, 142MH, 142MI, 142MJ, 142MK, 142ML, 142MN, 142MO, 142MP, 142MQ, 142MR, 142MS, 142MT, 142MU, 142MV, 142MW, 142MX, 142MY, 142MZ, 142NA, 142NB, 142NC, 142ND, 142NE, 142NF, 142NG, 142NH, 142NI, 142NJ, 142NK, 142NL, 142NM, 142NN, 142NO, 142NP, 142NQ, 142NR, 142NS, 142NT, 142NU, 142NV, 142NW, 142NX, 142NY, 142NZ, 142OA, 142OB, 142OC, 142OD, 142OE, 142OF, 142OG, 142OH, 142OI, 142OJ, 142OK, 142OL, 142OM, 142ON, 142OO, 142OP, 142OQ, 142OR, 142OS, 142OT, 142OU, 142OV, 142OW, 142OX, 142OY, 142OZ, 142PA, 142PB, 142PC, 142PD, 142PE, 142PF, 142PG, 142PH, 142PI, 142PJ, 142PK, 142PL, 142PM, 142PN, 142PO, 142PP, 142PQ, 142PR, 142PS, 142PT, 142PU, 142PV, 142PW, 142PX, 142PY, 142PZ, 142QA, 142QB, 142QC, 142QD, 142QE, 142QF, 142QG, 142QH, 142QI, 142QJ, 142QK, 142QL, 142QM, 142QN, 142QO, 142QP, 142QQ, 142QR, 142QS, 142QT, 142QU, 142QV, 142QW, 142QX, 142QY, 142QZ, 142RA, 142RB, 142RC, 142RD, 142RE, 142RF, 142RG, 142RH, 142RI, 142RJ, 142RK, 142RL, 142RM, 142RN, 142RO, 142RP, 142RQ, 142RR, 142RS, 142RT, 142RU, 142RV, 142RW, 142RX, 142RY, 142RZ, 142SA, 142SB, 142SC, 142SD, 142SE, 142SF, 142SG, 142SH, 142SI, 142SJ, 142SK, 142SL, 142SM, 142SN, 142SO, 142SP, 142SQ, 142SR, 142SS, 142ST, 142SU, 142SV, 142SW, 142SX, 142SY, 142SZ, 142TA, 142TB, 142TC, 142TD, 142TE, 142TF, 142TG, 142TH, 142TI, 142TJ, 142TK, 142TL, 142TM, 142TN, 142TO, 142TP, 142TQ, 142TR, 142TS, 142TT, 142TU, 142TV, 142TW, 142TX, 142TY, 142TZ, 142UA, 142UB, 142UC, 142UD, 142UE, 142UF, 142UG, 142UH, 142UI, 142UJ, 142UK, 142UL, 142UM, 142UN, 142UO, 142UP, 142UQ, 142UR, 142US, 142UT, 142UU, 142UV, 142UW, 142UX, 142UY, 142UZ, 142VA, 142VB, 142VC, 142VD, 142VE, 142VF, 142VG, 142VH, 142VI, 142VJ, 142VK, 142VL, 142VM, 142VN, 142VO, 142VP, 142VQ, 142VR, 142VS, 142VT, 142VU, 142VV, 142VW, 142VX, 142VY, 142VZ, 142WA, 142WB, 142WC, 142WD, 142WE, 142WF, 142WG, 142WH, 142WI, 142WJ, 142WK, 142WL, 142WM, 142WN, 142WO, 142WP, 142WQ, 142WR, 142WS, 142WT, 142WU, 142WV, 142WW, 142WX, 142WY, 142WZ, 142XA, 142XB, 142XC, 142XD, 142XE, 142XF, 142XG, 142XH, 142XI, 142XJ, 142XK, 142XL, 142XM, 142XN, 142XO, 142XP, 142XQ, 142XR, 142XS, 142XT, 142XU, 142XV, 142XW, 142XX, 142XY, 142XZ, 142YA, 142YB, 142YC, 142YD, 142YE, 142YF, 142YG, 142YH, 142YI, 142YJ, 142YK, 142YL, 142YM, 142YN, 14

**PUBLIC NOTICE**

NOTICE is hereby given that (1) Santosh B. Mishra, and (2) Sandhya S. Mishra are negotiating with our clients to sell a flat bearing Flat No. 101 on the 1st floor in the building known as "Pearl Building", measuring 890 square feet (built-up area) situated at Gem Vihar Cooperative Housing Society Limited, Powai Vihar Complex, Near Gopal Sharma School, Ad Shankaracharya Marg, Powai, Mumbai-400 076 (hereinafter referred to as the "**Flat**") along with 5 (five) shares of Rs. 50/- (Rupees Fifty Only) each bearing distinctive Nos. 366 to 370 (both inclusive) under Share Certificate No. 74 dated 26 June, 2003 issued by The Gem Vihar Cooperative Housing Society Limited (hereinafter referred to as the "**Shares**") (the Flat and the Shares are hereinafter referred to as the "**Premises**").

Any person having any claim against the Premises by way of inheritance, mortgage, sale, gift, lease, lien, charge, trust, tenancy, maintenance, easement or otherwise, howsoever is hereby required to make the same known in writing, with documentary evidence in respect thereof, to the undersigned at their office at 410, Yusef Building, Veer Nariman Road, Fort, Mumbai-400 001 within 14 days from the date of publication hereof otherwise the sale will be completed in respect of the Premises, without reference to such claims, if any, and the same shall be considered as abandoned and/or waived.

Dated This 13th day of February, 2023.


**For MLS Vani & Associates  
SD/  
Advocates & Solicitors**

NEW ERA ALKALOIDS AND EXPORTS LIMITED						
CIN NO: L24117CT1994PLC009842 Regd. Off. :- 408, Wallfort Ozone, Fafadih Chowk, Raipur-492001						
Statement of Standalone Unaudited Financial Results for the Quarter and Nine Months ended December 31, 2022						
Particulars	Quarter Ended			Nine Months Ended		Year Ended
	31-Dec-22	30-Sep-22	31-Dec-21	31-Dec-22	31-Dec-21	31-Mar-22
	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Audited)
<b>Total Income from Operations</b>	-	2.00	0.50	2.00	7.56	29.01
<b>Profit/Loss before exceptional items and tax</b>	(1.65)	(110.42)	(4.21)	(113.62)	(3.33)	10.80
<b>Exceptional items</b>	-	-	-	-	-	-
<b>Profit/Loss before tax</b>	(1.65)	(110.42)	(4.21)	(113.62)	(3.33)	10.80
<b>Tax expense</b>	-	-	(0.23)	-	-	-
a) Current Tax	-	-	0.03	0.01	0.05	0.05
b) Deferred Tax	-	-	-	-	3.75	(3.75)
c) Tax for previous Years	-	-	-	-	-	14.50
<b>Profit/(loss) for the period</b>	(1.65)	(110.42)	(4.01)	(113.63)	0.38	-
<b>Other comprehensive income</b>	-	-	-	-	-	-
A. (i) Items that will not be reclassified to profit and loss:	-	-	7.18	-	93.90	89.88
(ii) Income tax relating to items that will not be reclassified to profit or loss	-	-	(1.87)	-	(11.52)	(10.47)
B. (i) Items that will be reclassified to profit or loss	-	-	-	-	-	-
(ii) Income tax relating to items that will be reclassified to profit or loss	-	-	-	-	-	-
<b>Total Comprehensive Income for the period</b>	(1.65)	(110.42)	1.30	(113.63)	82.76	93.91
<b>[Comprising Profit (Loss) and Other comprehensive income for the period]</b>	-	-	-	-	-	-
<b>Paid-up Share Capital (par value Rs. 10/- each fully paid up)</b>	328.44	328.44	328.44	328.44	328.44	328.44
<b>Reserve excluding Revaluation reserves as per Balance sheet of Previous accounting year</b>	-	-	-	-	-	0.00
<b>Earnings per equity share (Par value Rs. 10 each)</b>	-	-	-	-	-	-
i) Basic	(0.05)	(3.36)	(0.12)	(3.46)	0.01	0.44
ii) Diluted	(0.05)	(3.36)	(0.12)	(3.46)	0.01	0.44

**\*NOTES TO RESULTS:** The above is an extract of the detailed format of Annual Financial results filed with the stock exchange under Regulation -33 of the SEBI (LODR), 2015. The full format of results are available on Company's website <http://www.newerald.com/> as well as on the website of MSEL Limited."

Place: Raipur, Date: 13/02/2023

"ON BEHALF OF BOARD OF DIRECTORS  
SD/- Ravindra Pokharna, Managing Director"

 <b>Regd. Office :</b> 91-A, Mittal Court, Nairman Point, Mumbai 400 021. <b>Tel :</b> 91 + 22-22840019/22840029 <b>Email :</b> sterling.guaranty@gmail.com / <b>website :</b> www.sterlingguaranty.com <b>CIN NO :</b> L65990MH1983PLC031384		<b>UNAUDITED STANDALONE FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND YEAR ENDED 31<sup>ST</sup> DEC 2022</b>					
Sl. No.	PARTICULARS	STANDALONE			STANDALONE		
		Quarter Ended			Nine Months Ended		Year Ended
		31.12.2022	30.09.2022	31.12.2021	31.12.2022	31.12.2021	31.03.2022
		Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Audited
I	Revenue From Operations						
	Advisory Income	5.00	5.00	1.50	15.00	4.50	9.50
	Other Operating Income	-	-	-	-	-	-
	<b>Total Revenue from Operations</b>	<b>5.00</b>	<b>5.00</b>	<b>1.50</b>	<b>15.00</b>	<b>4.50</b>	<b>9.50</b>
II	Other Income	0.04	-	-	0.04	-	0.01
	<b>Total Income (i+ii)</b>	<b>5.04</b>	<b>5.00</b>	<b>1.50</b>	<b>15.04</b>	<b>4.50</b>	<b>9.51</b>
	Expenses:						
	Employee Benefit Expenses	1.39	1.29	1.66	3.58	4.54	5.44
VI	Depreciation, Amortization and impairment	-	-	-	-	-	-
	Other Expenses	2.10	1.60	1.58	4.89	4.44	8.20
	<b>Total Expenses</b>	<b>3.48</b>	<b>2.89</b>	<b>3.24</b>	<b>8.46</b>	<b>8.98</b>	<b>13.64</b>
	Profit / (Loss) before tax (III-IV)	1.55	2.11	(1.74)	6.58	(4.48)	(4.13)
VI	Tax Expenses						
	Current tax	-	-	-	-	-	-
	Deferred tax (Assets)/Liabilities	-	-	-	-	-	-
	<b>Total Tax Expenses</b>	<b>-</b>	<b>-</b>	<b>-</b>	<b>-</b>	<b>-</b>	<b>-</b>
VII	Net Profit/(Loss) for the Period (V-VI)	<b>1.55</b>	<b>2.11</b>	<b>(1.74)</b>	<b>6.58</b>	<b>(4.48)</b>	<b>(4.13)</b>
	Other Comprehensive Income	-	-	-	-	-	(0.41)
	<b>Comprehensive Income for the Period (VII+VIII)</b>	<b>1.55</b>	<b>2.11</b>	<b>(1.74)</b>	<b>6.58</b>	<b>(4.48)</b>	<b>(4.54)</b>
X	Paid up Share Capital (Face value Rs. 10/- per share)	653.76	653.76	653.76	653.76	653.76	653.76
	Reserves & Surplus (Excluding Revaluation Reserve) as per balance sheet of previous accounting year	-	-	-	-	-	-
	Earning per share (EPS) Face Value of Rs. 10 each (Not Annualised) Basic / Diluted in Rs.)	0.02	0.03	(0.03)	0.10	(0.07)	(0.07)

NATURA HUE-CHEM LIMITED						
CIN NO: L24117CT1995PLC009845 Regd. Off. :- 408, Wallfort Ozone, Fafadih Chowk, Raipur-492001						
Statement of Standalone Unaudited Financial Results for the Quarter and Nine Months ended December 31, 2022						
Particulars	Quarter Ended			Nine Months Ended		Year Ended
	31-Dec-22	30-Sep-22	31-Dec-21	31-Dec-22	31-Dec-21	31-Mar-22
	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Audited)
Total Income from Operations	-	4.75	-	4.75	5.07	13.32
Profit/Loss before exceptional items and tax	(3.36)	(7.20)	(3.72)	(14.18)	(6.25)	(1.66)
Exceptional Items	-	-	-	-	-	-
Profit/Loss before tax	(3.36)	(7.20)	(3.72)	(14.18)	(6.25)	(1.66)
Tax Expense	-	-	-	-	-	-
a) Current Tax	-	-	-	-	-	-
b) Deferred tax	-	0.09	-	0.09	0.01	0.01
c) Tax for previous Years	-	-	-	-	0.01	0.02
Profit/(Loss) for the period	(3.36)	(7.29)	(3.72)	(14.28)	(6.27)	(1.70)
Other comprehensive Income	-	-	-	-	-	-
A. (i) Items that will not be reclassified to profit and loss:	-	-	1.91	-	48.82	42.94
(ii) Income tax relating to items that will not be reclassified to profit or loss	-	-	-	-	-	-
B. (i) Items that will be reclassified to profit or loss	-	-	0.50	-	4.10	(40.03)
(ii) Income tax relating to items that will be reclassified to profit or loss	-	-	-	-	-	-
Total Comprehensive Income for the period	(3.36)	(7.29)	(1.31)	(14.28)	46.64	1.22
[Comprising Profit (Loss) and Other comprehensive Income for the period]	-	-	-	-	-	-
Paid-up Share Capital (par value Rs. 10/- each fully paid up)	414.53	414.53	414.53	414.53	414.53	414.53
Reserve excluding Revaluation reserves as per Balance sheet of Previous accounting year	-	-	-	-	-	0.00
Earnings per equity share (Par value Rs. 10 each)	-	-	-	-	-	-
i) Basic	(0.08)	(0.18)	(0.03)	(0.34)	1.13	0.03
ii) Diluted	(0.08)	(0.18)	(0.03)	(0.34)	1.13	0.03

**\*NOTES TO RESULTS:** The above is an extract of the detailed format of Annual Financial results filed with the stock exchange under Regulation - 33 of the SEBI (LODR), 2015. The full format of results are available on Company's website <http://www.naturahuechem.com/> as well as on the website of BSE Limited.

Place: Raipur, Date: 13/02/2023

**\*ON BEHALF OF BOARD OF DIRECTORS**  
 SD/- Ravi Kamra, Managing Director

<b>FUTURE CONSUMER LIMITED</b> <b>CIN : L52602MH1996PLC192090</b> <b>Regd. Office : Knowledge House, Shyam Nagar, Off. Jogeshwari Vikhroli Link Road,</b> <b>Jogeshwari (E), Mumbai - 400 060   Tel. No.: +91 22 40552200   Fax No.: +91 22 40552201</b> <b>Email: investor.care@futureconsumer.in   Website: www.futureconsumer.in</b>				
<b>EXTRACT OF STATEMENT OF CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR</b> <b>THE QUARTER AND NINE MONTHS ENDED DECEMBER 31, 2022</b>				
Particulars	For the	For the	For the Nine	(Rs. In lakhs)
	Quarter ended	Quarter ended	Months ended	For the
	December 31, 2022	December 31, 2021	December 31, 2022	March 31, 2022
	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Audited)
Total income from operations (net)	9,137.37	45,073.28	29,608.15	1,46,878.86
Net (Loss) for the period (before tax and Exceptional items)	(3,195.78)	(4,638.69)	(12,158.15)	(37,628.05)
Net (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional items)	(3,998.50)	(4,638.69)	(27,419.89)	(45,037.25)
Net (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional items)	(4,123.67)	(4,650.69)	(27,864.75)	(44,975.63)
Total Comprehensive Income for the period				
[Comprising Profit/(Loss) for the period (after tax)				
and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	(4,130.70)	(4,652.93)	(27,900.37)	(44,978.63)
Equity Share Capital				1,19,014.91
Earnings Per Share (of Rs.6/- each) for continuing operations after exceptional item				
Basic (in Rs.)	(0.21)	(0.23)	(1.41)	(2.27)
Diluted (in Rs.)	(0.21)	(0.23)	(1.41)	(2.27)
Earnings Per Share (of Rs.6/- each) for continuing operations before exceptional item				
Basic (in Rs.)	(0.17)	(0.23)	(0.64)	(1.90)
Diluted (in Rs.)	(0.17)	(0.23)	(0.64)	(1.90)
<b>Key Standalone financial information of the Holding Company</b>				
Particulars	For the	For the	For the Nine	(Rs. In lakhs)
	Quarter ended	Quarter ended	Months ended	For the
	December 31, 2022	December 31, 2021	December 31, 2022	March 31, 2022
	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Audited)
Revenue from operations	830.14	31,482.09	4,838.51	97,008.98
Profit / (Loss) before Tax	(13,501.32)	(5,643.34)	(38,105.93)	(54,687.37)
Total comprehensive income	(13,501.32)	(5,643.34)	(38,105.93)	(54,680.54)
<b>Note :</b> The Group has investments in Joint Ventures Aussee Oats Milling Private Limited and Aussee Oats India Private Limited (together referred to as "JV") of Rs. 6,515.00 lakhs including investments, loans, and other assets (As on March 31, 2022 Rs. 6,650.53 lakhs). There is a dispute between the Group and said JV partners and due to non-availability of financial results for the quarter and period ended December 31, 2022, as a consequence of non-cooperation of the said JV partners which is a direct contravention of court rulings, the Group is unable to determine the fair value of Group's investments in JV as at December 31, 2022 and consequent impact thereof on the results. However, the Management believe that it will not have a material impact on the financial results for the quarter and period ended December 31, 2022. The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarter and Year ended Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Quarterly Financial Results are available on the Stock Exchange websites - www.bseindia.com and www.nseindia.com and on the Company's website - www.futureconsumer.in				
				By Order of the Board
				For Future Consumer Limited
				Sd/-
				Amit Kumar Agrawal
				Executive Director
<b>Place : Mumbai</b> <b>Date : February 13, 2023</b>				

**Vibrant Global Capital Limited**

Registered Office: 202-Tower A, Peninsula Business Park, Senapati Bapat Marg, Lower Parel,  
Mumbai - 400 013, Maharashtra, India. Website: www.vibrantglobalgroup.com; (e): investor@vibrantglobalgroup.com;  
CIN : L65900MH1995PLC093924

### EXTRACT OF UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER & NINE MONTHS ENDED DECEMBER 31, 2022

₹ in lakhs

Particulars	Standalone (Unaudited)						Consolidated (Unaudited)					
	Quarter ended			Nine months ended			Quarter ended			Nine months ended		
	31-Dec-22	30-Sep-22	31-Dec-21	31-Dec-22	31-Dec-21	3/31/2022	31-Dec-22	30-Sep-22	31-Dec-21	31-Dec-22	31-Dec-21	3/31/2022
Total Income	668.79	821.37	309.82	-346.23	4,392.21	6,151.20	3,825.81	6,746.98	5,164.32	13,747.14	20,086.98	28,354.98
Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	576.18	709.75	188.43	-780.65	3,724.10	5,384.52	834.20	621.65	51.04	-966.69	3,396.84	5,099.70
Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	576.18	709.75	168.43	-780.65	3,704.10	5,364.52	834.20	621.65	63.76	-966.69	3,407.78	5,110.64
Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	541.52	617.10	81.09	-782.60	3,199.15	4,608.73	714.28	578.42	26.11	-974.35	2,993.34	4,670.54
Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	537.41	612.97	80.35	-794.97	3,196.93	4,624.79	708.43	572.55	26.95	-991.96	2,995.87	4,679.63
Equity Share Capital (Nos. of INR 10 each)	22,907,380	22,907,380	22,907,380	22,907,380	22,907,380	22,907,380	22,907,380	22,907,380	22,907,380	22,907,380	22,907,380	22,907,380
Earnings Per Share (of INR 10 each) Basic & Diluted	2.35	2.68	0.35	-3.47	13.96	20.19	3.03	2.46	0.13	-4.48	13.14	20.28

**Notes:**

The above is an extract of the detailed format of Financial Results filed with BSE Limited under Regulation 33 of SEBI (Listing Obligations and disclosure requirements), Regulation, 2015. The complete format of Financial Results are available on the website of BSE Limited ([www.bseindia.com](http://www.bseindia.com)) and on the website of our Company ([www.vibrantglobalgroup.com](http://www.vibrantglobalgroup.com)).

**ON BEHALF OF BOARD OF DIRECTORS  
FOR VIBRANT GLOBAL CAPITAL LIMITED**

SD/-  
**VINOD GARG**  
**MANAGING DIRECTOR**  
DIN : 00152665

**Place :** Mumbai  
**Dated :** 13 February, 2023



**जाहीर नोटीस**  
ज्याअर्थी गांव मौजे चिखलडोंगरे, ता. वसई, जि. पालघर येथील १ सखें नं. १९, हिस्सा नं. १३ क्षेत्र ११०.०० चौ. मीटर आकार रू. १३७.००, २ सखें नं. १९, हिस्सा नं. ११ क्षेत्र ३३०.०० चौ. मीटर आकार रू. ५०.०० ३ सखें नं. १९, हिस्सा नं. ४ क्षेत्र २८०.०० चौ. मीटर आकार रू. ४२.००, ४ सखें नं. १९, हिस्सा नं. ३ क्षेत्र १२६०.०० चौ. मीटर आकार रू. १८९.००, अशी जमिन मिळवून ही ७/१२ उता-यावर श्री. किरण तुकाराम ठाकुर व ईतर १ यांच्या नावे दाखल आहे, तरी सदर मिळकतीवर वा तींच्या कोणत्याही भागावर कोणाही इसमाचा वा संस्थेचा विक्री, गहाणवट, ताबा, भाडेपट्टा, कुळ, दावा, वहिवाट वगैरे हक्काचे कायदेशीर बोजा असल्यास, तो त्यांनी सदर नोटीस वृत्तपत्रात जाहिर झाल्या दिवसापासून १४ दिवसांच्या आत निम्नलिखित स्वाक्षरीकारांना त्यांच्या ऑफिसा नं. २१५, दुसरा मजला, गोकुळ प्लाझा, गावडवाडी विहार (पुर्व), ता. वसई, जि. पालघर ४०१ ३०५, या पत्त्यावर सर्व त्या लेखी कागदोपरी पुराव्यासह हरकत पाठवावी. अन्यथा सदर मिळकतीवर वरील प्रमाणे कोणाचाही कसल्याही प्रकारे कायदेशीर हक्क नाही असे समजून उपरोक्ता इसमांचे सदर मिळकतीबाबतचे मादकी हक्क निर्विवाद असल्याबाबतचे प्रमाणपत्र दिते जाईल, याची कृपया संवधितानी नोंद घ्यावी. **पुष्पक वासुदेव राऊत, वकील,** ता. १४/०२/२०२३

**जाहीर नोटीस**  
सर्व जनतेस या जाहिर नोटीसीने कळविण्यात येते की, गांव मौजे- मुईगांव बुद्रुक, ता. वसई, जि. पालघर येथील बागायत मिळकत स. नं. १९५, हि.नं. ४/अ, क्षेत्र हे. आर. ०-१४-१०, आकार १.१३ पैसे, सदरहू मिळकत श्री. नारायण गणपत जोशी व श्री. राहुल नारायण जोशी दोघीही रा. जोशी आळी, चंयावली मंदिराजवळ, मुईगांव, ता. वसई, जि. पालघर ४०१२०१ हयांच्या मालकीची व कब्जेतहियाटीची आहे. व सदरहू मिळकत त्यांनी आमच्या अधिलांना विकत देण्याबाबत करार केलेला आहे. तरी सदरहू मिळकतीवर वा मिळकतीच्या कोणत्याही भागावर कोणीही इसमांचा वा संस्थेचा गहाण, दान, बळीस, कुळ, करार, फरोक्त, कब्जा, वहिवाट, तीज, लोन, इत्यादी वा अन्य प्रकारचा हक्क वा हितसंरक्ष असल्यास त्यांनी त्यांची लेखी हरकत कागदपत्र पुराव्यासह ही नोटीस प्रसिद्ध झाल्यापासून चौदा (१४)दिवसांचे आत निम्न स्वाक्षरीकारांच्या खालील पत्त्यावर कळवावी. अन्यथा कोणाचीही कोणत्याही प्रकारची हरकत नाही व असल्यास सोडून दिलेली आहे असे समजून आमचे अशिल खरेदीचा व्यवहार पूर्ण करतील याची कृपया नोंद घ्यावी. **(अॅड. जे. आर. ठाकूर)** **खरेदीदाराचे वकील** पत्ता :- रामलीला निवास गिरीज तलाव, अनंत्तराव ठाकूर मार्ग, ता./चो. वसई, जि. पालघर ४०१२०१, दि. १४/०२/२०२३

SUNDARAM MULTI PAP LIMITED						
CIN: L21098MH1995PLC086337						
RO: 5/6 Papa Industrial Estate, Suren Road, Andheri (East), Mumbai – 400 093						
Tel: 022 67602200 Fax: (91-22) 67602244 E-mail ID: info@sundaramgroups.in						
Website: www.sundaramgroups.in						
Extract of Unaudited Standalone Financial Results for the Quarter & Nine Months Ended 31st December 2022						
(Amount ₹ in Lacs)						
Sr. No.	Particulars	Quarter Ended		Nine Month Ended		Year Ended
		31-12-2022	30-09-2022	31-12-2021	31-12-2022	31-12-2021
		(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Audited)
1	Total income from operations (net)	2,273.51	2,583.95	1,853.27	7,529.96	4,731.14
2	Net Profit / (Loss) from ordinary activities (before tax Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	(148.32)	199.76	173.23	374.38	267.39
3	Net Profit / (Loss) from ordinary activities before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	(148.32)	199.76	156.25	374.38	195.35
4	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax	(156.42)	199.76	162.49	366.28	201.58
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income for the period(after tax)]	(157.04)	199.14	161.86	364.42	199.72
6	Equity Share Capital	4,738.78	4,738.78	4,738.78	4,738.78	4,738.78
7	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve as shown in the Balance Sheet of previous year)					4,759.32
8	Earnings per equity share(for discontinued & continuing operations) (of ₹ 1/- each)					
	Basic	(0.03)	0.04	0.03	0.08	0.04
	Diluted	(0.03)	0.04	0.03	0.08	0.04
Note:						
1. The above unaudited standalone financial results for the quarter and nine months ended December 31, 2022 are in accordance with Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015 have been reviewed and recommended by the Audit Committee and accordingly have been approved by the Board of Directors at their meeting held on February 13, 2023. The Statutory Auditors have carried out Limited Review of the Financial Results.						
2. The above is an extract of detailed format of financial results filed with the stock exchange under regulation 33 of SEBI (LODR) Regulations, 2015. The full format of above financial results is available on the Stock Exchange website (BSE and NSE) and also on the company's website www.sundaramgroups.in.						
For Sundaram Multi Pap Limited						
sd/-						
Amrut P. Shah						
Chairman & Managing Director						
DIN: 00033120						
Date: 13th February, 2023						
Place: Mumbai						

BARCLAYS INVESTMENTS & LOANS (INDIA) PRIVATE LIMITED				
Regd. Office: Nirlon Knowledge Park, Level 09, Block B-6, Off Western Express Highway, Goregaon (E), Mumbai- 400063, CIN: U93090MH1937FTC291521				
Website: www.barclays.in/bilil I E-mail: bililcompliance@barclayscapital.com				
Tel: +91 22 61754000 I Fax: +91 22 61754099				
FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR YEAR ENDED DECEMBER 31, 2022				
(All amounts in Indian Rupees in millions)				
Sr. No.	Particulars	Current Nine Month ended 31/12/2022	Previous Nine month ended 31/12/2021	Previous Year ended 31/03/2022
		(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Audited)
1	Total Revenue from operation	1,632.40	1,250.38	1,752.44
2	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period before tax	286.66	675.81	849.98
3	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period after tax	200.34	433.11	598.58
4	Total Comprehensive income for the period	198.15	433.49	597.08
5	Paid up Equity Share Capital	10,903.29	10,903.29	10,903.29
6	Reserves	(1,062.09)	(1,423.83)	(1,260.24)
7	Securities Premium Account	6.15	6.15	6.15
8	Network	9,841.20	9,479.46	9,643.05
9	Paid up Debt Capital/Outstanding Debt	25,416.95	22,474.60	23,202.23
10	Outstanding Redeemable preference shares	31.90	28.96	29.66
11	Debt Equity Ratio	2.58	2.37	2.41
12	Earning Per Share (of Rs 50/- Each)*			
	(a) Basic	0.92	1.99	2.74
	(b) Diluted	0.92	1.99	2.74
13	Capital Redemption Reserve	2.11	2.11	2.11
14	Debenture Redemption Reserve	-	-	-
15	Debt Service Coverage Ratio	NA	NA	NA
16	Interest Service Coverage Ratio	NA	NA	NA
17	Capital Adequacy Ratio	33.14%	32.13%	31.55%
* Not annualised in case of Nine month figures				
1. These financial results have been reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors at its meeting held on February 13, 2023.				
2. The above is an extract of detailed format of nine months ended financial results filed with the National Stock Exchange of India Limited ("Stock Exchanges") under Regulation 52 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the nine months ended financial results are available on the website of the Stock Exchanges i.e. www.nseindia.com and on the website of the Company i.e. https://www.barclays.in/bilil/.				
3. For the items referred in sub-clauses (a), (b), (d) and (e) of the Regulation 52 (4) of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, the pertinent disclosures have been made to the Stock Exchanges and can be accessed on the website of the Stock Exchanges i.e. www.nseindia.com.				
4. These financial results have been prepared in accordance with the requirement of Regulation 52 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, as amended.				
5. The Statement referred in Regulation 52(4) of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015 is available on the website of the Company i.e. https://www.barclays.in/bilil/.				
6 The previous year/period figures have been reclassified/regrouped to conform to the figure of the current period.				
For and on behalf of				
Barclays Investments & Loans (India) Private Limited				
Sd/-				
Ruzbeh Sutaria				
Director				
DIN: 07889937				
Dated : February 13 2023				

CENTRUM CAPITAL LIMITED									
CIN: L65990MH1977PLC019986									
Registered and Corporate Office: Level-9, "Centrum House", C.S.T. Road, Vidyanagar Marg, Kalina, Santacruz (East), Mumbai - 400 098.									
Tel: 91 22 4215 9000 Email: secretarial@centrum.co.in Website: www.centrum.co.in									
EXTRACT OF UNAUDITED STANDALONE/CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND NINE MONTHS ENDED DECEMBER 31,2022									
(₹ in Lakhs)									
Sr No.	PARTICULARS	Standalone				Consolidated			
		Quarter Ended	Nine-months ended	Quarter Ended	Year Ended	Quarter Ended	Nine-months ended	Quarter Ended	Year Ended
		31.12.2022 (Unaudited)	31.12.2022 (Unaudited)	31.12.2021 (Unaudited)	31.03.2022 (Audited)	31.12.2022 (Unaudited)	31.12.2022 (Unaudited)	31.12.2021 (Unaudited)	31.03.2022 (Audited)
1	Total income from operations (net)	1,414.58	3,480.44	919.13	6,619.24	34,837.21	99,594.60	17,317.43	71,431.73
2	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional items).	(2,657.40)	(7,027.34)	(1,551.91)	(3,615.58)	(3,469.92)	(14,379.99)	(2,256.50)	(18,431.87)
3	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before Tax (after Exceptional items).	(2,657.40)	(7,027.34)	(1,551.91)	(3,615.58)	(3,469.92)	(14,379.99)	(2,256.50)	(18,431.87)
4	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after Tax (after Exceptional items).	(2,421.24)	(6,629.54)	(1,441.83)	(3,359.14)	(3,852.53)	(15,777.03)	(3,088.96)	(18,993.92)
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit/(Loss) for the period (after tax) and other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	(2,420.00)	(6,625.83)	(1,436.79)	(3,354.57)	(3,882.50)	(15,766.26)	(3,036.56)	(19,441.06)
6	Equity Share Capital	4,160.33	4,160.33	4,160.33	4,160.33	4,160.33	4,160.33	4,160.33	4,160.33
7	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve) as shown in the Balance Sheet of the previous year.	-	-	-	46,118.58	-	-	-	63,329.70
8	Earning Per Share (of Rs.1 /- each) for continuing and discontinued operations) -								
	1. Basic :	(0.58)	(1.59)	(0.35)	(0.81)	(0.69)	(2.76)	(0.38)	(4.25)
	2. Diluted :	(0.58)	(1.59)	(0.35)	(0.81)	(0.69)	(2.76)	(0.38)	(4.25)
9	Debt -Equity Ratio	1.73	1.73	1.18	1.17	6.67	6.67	3.95	6.54
10	Debt Service Coverage Ratio	(54.17)	(0.85)	(0.08)	0.29	(52.84)	0.71	1.29	(0.06)
11	Interest Service Coverage Ratio	(0.10)	(0.22)	(0.17)	0.38	1.68	1.87	1.56	(0.28)
12	Outstanding Redeemable Preference Shares (quantity and value)	Nil	Nil	Nil	Nil	Nil	Nil	Nil	Nil
13	Capital Redemption Reserve/Debenture Redemption Reserve	Nil	Nil	Nil	Nil	Nil	Nil	Nil	Nil
14	Net Worth	44,227.96	44,227.96	53,030.47	50,278.91	58,237.48	58,237.48	72,446.00	67,490.03
15	Net Profit After Tax	(2,421.24)	(6,629.54)	(1,441.83)	(3,359.14)	(3,852.53)	(15,777.03)	(3,088.96)	(18,993.92)
16	Current Ratio	3.10	3.10	1.01	0.39	6.68	6.68	9.15	17.75
17	Long Term debt to Working Capital	6.39	6.39	795.95	(13.97)	7.47	7.47	(180.61)	(66.47)
18	Bad Debts to Account Receivables Ratio	0.04	0.05	(0.24)	0.10	2.89	3.59	(16.16)	0.20
19	Current Liability Ratio	0.07	0.07	0.12	0.11	0.41	0.41	0.32	0.16
20	Total Debts to Total Assets	0.61	0.61	0.54	0.51	2.10	2.10	1.89	1.67
21	Debtors Turnover Ratio	0.70	1.24	1.31	7.20	5.77	16.88	49.55	992.97
22	Inventory Turnover Ratio	NA	NA	NA	NA	NA	NA	NA	NA
23	Operational Profit Margin Ratio	(73.41)	(98.06)	(55.67)	(10.00)	(72.51)	(102.13)	(49.16)	(46.00)
24	Net Profit Margin Ratio	(171.16)	(190.48)	(156.78)	(51.00)	(209.54)	(217.32)	(172.46)	(116.00)
Note :									
a) The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI ( Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The Full format of the Quarterly Financial Results is available on the websites of the company at www.centrum.co.in, besides the websites of BSE Limited (www.bseindia.com) and National Stock Exchange of India Limited (www.nseindia.com).									
b) The above results were reviewed and recommended by the Audit Committee in its Meeting held on February 13, 2023 and approved by the Board of the Directors at its Meeting held on February 13, 2023.									
For Centrum Capital Limited									
Sd/-									
Jaspal Singh Bindra									
Executive Chairman									
Place : Mumbai									
Dated : 13th February, 2023									

FUTURE CONSUMER LIMITED				
CIN : L52602MH1996PLC192090				
Regd. Office : Knowledge House, Shyam Nagar, Off. Jogeshwari Vikhroli Link Road, Jogeshwari (E), Mumbai - 400 060   Tel. No.: +91 22 40552200   Fax No.: +91 22 40552201				
Email: investor.care@futureconsumer.in   Website: www.futureconsumer.in				
EXTRACT OF STATEMENT OF CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND NINE MONTHS ENDED DECEMBER 31, 2022				
Particulars	For the Quarter ended	For the Quarter ended	For the Nine Months ended	(Rs. In lakhs)
	December 31, 2022	December 31, 2021	December 31, 2022	For the Year ended March 31, 2022
	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Audited)
Total income from operations (net)	9,137.37	45,073.28	29,608.15	1,46,878.86
Net (Loss) for the period (before tax and Exceptional items)	(3,195.78)	(4,638.69)	(12,158.15)	(37,628.05)
Net (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional items)	(3,998.50)	(4,638.69)	(27,419.89)	(45,037.25)
Net (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional items)	(4,123.67)	(4,650.69)	(27,864.75)	(44,975.63)
Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit/(Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	(4,130.70)	(4,652.93)	(27,900.37)	(44,978.63)
Equity Share Capital				1,19,014.91
Earnings Per Share (of Rs.6/- each) for continuing operations after exceptional item				
Basic (in Rs.)	(0.21)	(0.23)	(1.41)	(2.27)
Diluted (in Rs.)	(0.21)	(0.23)	(1.41)	(2.27)
Earnings Per Share (of Rs.6/- each) for continuing operations before exceptional item				
Basic (in Rs.)	(0.17)	(0.23)	(0.64)	(1.90)
Diluted (in Rs.)	(0.17)	(0.23)	(0.64)	(1.90)
Key Standalone financial information of the Holding Company				
Particulars	For the Quarter ended	For the Quarter ended	For the Nine Months ended	(Rs. In lakhs)
	December 31, 2022	December 31, 2021	December 31, 2022	For the Year ended March 31, 2022
	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Audited)
Revenue from operations	830.14	31,482.09	4,838.51	97,008.98
Profit / (Loss) before Tax	(13,501.32)	(5,643.34)	(38,105.93)	(54,687.37)
Total comprehensive income	(13,501.32)	(5,643.34)	(38,105.93)	(54,680.54)
<b>Note :</b>				
<b>Note on Qualification in Review Report</b>				
The Group has investments in Joint Ventures Aussee Oats Milling Private Limited and Aussee Oats India Private Limited (together referred to as 'JV') of Rs. 6,515.00 lakhs including investments, loans, and other assets (As on March 31, 2022 Rs. 6,650.53 lakhs). There is a dispute between the Group and said JV partners and due to non-availability of financial results for the quarter and period ended December 31, 2022, as a consequence of non-cooperation of the said JV partners which is a direct contravention of court rulings, the Group is unable to determine the fair value of Group's investments in JV as at December 31, 2022 and consequent impact thereon on the results. However, the Management believe that it will not have a material impact on the financial results for the quarter and period ended December 31, 2022.				
The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarter and Year ended Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Quarterly Financial Results are available on the Stock Exchange websites - www.bseindia.com and www.nseindia.com and on the Company's website - www.futureconsumer.in				
By Order of the Board For Future Consumer Limited				
Sd/- Amit Kumar Agrawal Executive Director				
Place : Mumbai Date : February 13, 2023				